Ellis County Clerk

COUNTY JUDGE,
ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS

CITY OF PALMER

Sretary.

— C

— C. a c

-

GRAND PRIX PIPELINE LLC
RELEASE OF DAMAGE CLAIMS

Tract No. Precinct 3, Ellis County,Texas

I/we of Ellis County, in the State of Texas, acknowledge receipt of One Hundred -

Fifteen Thousand & 00/1 00 Dollars ($115,000.00), now paid to me/us by Grand Prix
Pipeline LLC (hereinafter the “Company”), in full payment and settlement, in advance,
for all damages listed on the invoice attached hereto as Appendix A. In consideration of
said payment, I/we and my/our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, do hereby